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PREPARED FOR:

AND DIMENSIONS AT SITE.
5. BEFORE BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION.  ANY DISCREPANCIES

SHALL BE REPORTED IMMEDIATELY TO KEISER DESIGN
GROUP IN WRITING FOR JUSTIFICATION AND/OR CORRECTION
BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK. CONTRACTORS SHALL
ASSUME RESPONSIBILITY FOR ERRORS THAT ARE NOT
REPORTED.

6. ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL BE READ OR CALCULATED AND
NEVER SCALED. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSURE COMPATIBILITY
OF THE BUILDING WITH ALL  SITE REQUIREMENTS.

7. ALL WOOD, CONCRETE, AND STEEL MEMBERS SHALL BE OF A
GOOD GRADE AND QUALITY AND MEET ALL NATIONAL, STATE,
AND LOCAL BUILDING CODES WHERE APPLICABLE.

8. ALL ANGLED WALLS ARE 45 DEGREES U.N.O.

C

A8 SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" A1-1FIRST FLOOR PLAN
FIRST FLOOR PLAN

N

1. 3" x 4" DOWNSPOUT LOCATION.
2. RESIDENT TRASH AREA WITH 24" DIAMETER S.S. SPIRAL DUCT

CHUTE. THE HVAC CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
INSTALLING THE TYPICAL CHUTES. ACCESS DOORS AT EACH
FLOOR WILL BE PREFABRICATED 90 MINUTE DOORS,
PROVIDED BY CHUTE DOOR MANUFACTURER. THE CHUTE
WILL PENETRATE THE ROOF DECK AND WILL INCLUDE
REMOVABLE CAPS TO ALLOW CLEANING PER BOARD HEALTH
REQUIREMENTS.

3. TRENCH DRAIN.
4. CANOPY OVERHEAD.
5. 5' X 8' CONCRETE TRANSFORMER PAD. W/ 2 BOLLARDS. COORDINATE

SIZE, LOCATION AND TRANSFORMER REQUIREMENTS WITH ELECTRIC
SERVICE PROVIDER.

6. FDC-FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION. SEE FIRE PROTECTION DRAWINGS.
7. BACK-UP POWER GENERATOR CONCRETE PAD WITH SIX(6) PROTECTIVE

BOLLARDS. SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.
8. SEE DRAWING AS-1 FOR FLOOR STRIPING REQUIREMENTS AT PARKING

AREAS.

CODED NOTES

WALL TYPE SCHEDULE

LEVEL 1 - PREVIOUS DESIGN

RESIDENTIAL

1 BEDROOM
2 BEDROOM

TOTAL UNITS

RETAIL
LOBBY

BUILDING HEIGHT

PARKING

REQUIRED RETAIL 
PARKING @ 1/250 SF

(1,752 SF/250 SF) 

REQUIRED MULTI-FAMILY
PARKING @ 1.5/UNIT

(29 UNITS X 1.5) 

TOTAL REQUIRED

TOTAL PARKING 
PROVIDED

DEFICIT 

REQUIRED BIKE PARKING

BIKE PARKING PROVIDED

11 UNITS
29 UNITS

29 UNITS

1752 SF
189 SF

59’ - 6”

8 SPACES

44 SPACES

52 SPACES

42 SPACES

10 SPACES

6 SPACES

6 SPACES

N

RETAIL 

LOBBY 

PARKING 
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840 MICHIGAN
AVE.

COLUMBUS, OHIO

PREPARED FOR:

AND DIMENSIONS AT SITE.
5. BEFORE BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION.  ANY DISCREPANCIES

SHALL BE REPORTED IMMEDIATELY TO KEISER DESIGN
GROUP IN WRITING FOR JUSTIFICATION AND/OR CORRECTION
BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK. CONTRACTORS SHALL
ASSUME RESPONSIBILITY FOR ERRORS THAT ARE NOT
REPORTED.

6. ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL BE READ OR CALCULATED AND
NEVER SCALED. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSURE COMPATIBILITY
OF THE BUILDING WITH ALL  SITE REQUIREMENTS.

7. ALL WOOD, CONCRETE, AND STEEL MEMBERS SHALL BE OF A
GOOD GRADE AND QUALITY AND MEET ALL NATIONAL, STATE,
AND LOCAL BUILDING CODES WHERE APPLICABLE.

8. ALL ANGLED WALLS ARE 45 DEGREES U.N.O.

C

A8 SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" A1-2SECOND FLOOR PLAN
SECOND FLOOR PLAN

N

WALL TYPE SCHEDULE

1. 3" x 4" DOWNSPOUT LOCATION.
2. RESIDENT TRASH AREA WITH 24" DIAMETER S.S. SPIRAL DUCT

CHUTE. THE HVAC CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
INSTALLING THE TYPICAL CHUTES. ACCESS DOORS AT EACH
FLOOR WILL BE PREFABRICATED 90 MINUTE DOORS,
PROVIDED BY CHUTE DOOR MANUFACTURER. THE CHUTE
WILL PENETRATE THE ROOF DECK AND WILL INCLUDE
REMOVABLE CAPS TO ALLOW CLEANING PER BOARD HEALTH
REQUIREMENTS.

3. 2-HOUR SHAFT WALL (TYPE 3E) AT TRASH EXHAUST DUCT
RISER SHAFT.

CODED NOTES

LEVEL 2-4 - PREVIOUS DESIGN

N

2 BD. 

2 BD. 

2 BD. 2 BD. 

2 BD. 

2 BD. 

1 BD. 

1 BD. 

1 BD. 
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PREPARED FOR:

C

A8 A1-5FIFTH FLOOR PLAN
FIFTH FLOOR PLANSCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

CAPS TO ALLOW CLEANING PER BOARD HEALTH
REQUIREMENTS.

7. INSTALL 1 1/4" DIA. STEAL GUARDRAIL, FULL LENGTH OF
PARAPET WALL. TOP OF RAILING AT 42" (MIN.) ABOVE ROOF
DECK.

8. FIXED OUTDOOR SEATING

WALL TYPE SCHEDULE

LEVEL 5 - PREVIOUS DESIGN

N

1 BD. 
1 BD. 
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AREA SUMMARY

LOT COVERAGE/TOTAL AREA
BUILDING FOOTPRINT

SITE AREA
GROSS BUILDING AREA

NET RENTABLE AREA

RESIDENTIAL 

1 BEDROOM
2 BEDROOM

STUDIO

TOTAL UNITS

BUIDING HEIGHT

LOBBY/LEASING
AMENITY

PARKING

REQUIRED MULTI-FAMILY
PARKING @ 1.5/UNIT

(54 UNITS X 1.5) 

TOTAL REQUIRED

TOTAL PARKING 
PROVIDED

DEFICIT 

REQUIRED BIKE PARKING

BIKE PARKING PROVIDED

       44%
12,064 SF
27,181 SF
53,365 SF 
37,966 SF

33 UNITS
08 UNITS
13 UNITS

54 UNITS

59’ - 6”

2,479 SF
4,394 SF

81 SPACES

81 SPACES

41 SPACES

40 SPACES

6 SPACES

12 SPACES
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N

100 SF
SUPPORT

167 SF
STAIR

190 SF
STAIR

66 SF
ELEVATOR

919 SF
2 BED

906 SF
2 BED

603 SF
1 BED

630 SF
1 BED

563 SF
STUDIO

648 SF
1 BED

664 SF
1 BED

611 SF
1 BED

599 SF
1 BED

603 SF
1 BED

566 SF
STUDIO

276 SF
SUPPORT

1669 SF
CORRIDOR

562 SF
STUDIO

568 SF
STUDIO

619 SF
1 BED

PRELIMINARY: NOT FOR CONSTRUCTIONSCALE:
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LEVEL 2-4 FLOOR PLAN 1.02
03.10.2020840 MICHIGAN AVENUE SCHEMATIC DESIGN
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N

1669 SF
CORRIDOR

167 SF
STAIR

190 SF
STAIR 66 SF

ELEVATOR

640 SF
AMENITY

603 SF
1 BED

599 SF
1 BED

611 SF
1 BED

670 SF
1 BED

658 SF
1 BED

913 SF
2 BED

866 SF
2 BED

597 SF
1 BED

619 SF
1 BED

231 SF
SUPPORT

230 SF
SUPPORT

100 SF
SUPPORT

566 SF
STUDIO

603 SF
1 BED

614 SF
1 BED

EXTERIOR
AMENITY
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BRICK VENEER
COLOR 1 

WOOD SIDING 

BRICK VENEER
COLOR 2 

METAL SCREEN MESH 

+59’ - 6” 
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BRICK VENEER
COLOR 1 

WOOD SIDING 

BRICK VENEER
COLOR 2 

METAL SCREEN MESH 

+59’ - 6” 


